



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL DIVISION No.1 SEED BED PARK
SCHOOL BLOCK SHAKARPUR DELHI-92
Email Id: - eeeld01dda@gmail.com
Mobile-9315198818

SPEED POST

F. No.14 (06) ELD-1/A/Cs/DDA/2021-22/440

Dated: 20.09.2021

To
M/s N.K. Engineering Works,
G 15 Pkt-2, Naraina Vihar,
New Delhi-110028.

Name of work: M/o various shopping centre in Trans Yamuna Area.
SI : Running maintenance & operation of firefighting system, clear water pump set, sub p/set, DG set, EI & fans at DDA building Laxmi Nagar Distt. Centre.

Ref. of PG- : FDR vide no. A/C 406703030242612 dt 08.09.2021 amounting to Rs. 27,000.00 issued from Union Bank of India, Naraina Branch, New Delhi- valid upto 08.11.2022.

Tender ID : 2021_DDA_640540_1
NIT : 09/EE/ELD-1/ DDA/ 2021-22

Dear Sir,

Your Percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted at your quoted rates on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

- 1 Estimated Cost : Rs. 19, 88,147/- (Rs. Nineteen Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven Only.)
- 2 Accepted Amount : Rs. 8, 94,666/- (Eight Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Only).
- 3 Percentage for the Purpose clause-12 : 55 % (Fifty Five Percentage) below the Estt. Cost
- 4 Time allowed : 12 Months (Twelve Months)

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50.00 (Rs. Fifty only) to sign the formal agreement within Seven days from the stipulated date of start of work, failing which the award is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money and PG amount will be forfeited absolutely to DDA.

You are requested to contact AE-I/ELD-1 of this Division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be reckoned after 10th day of issue of this letter to commence the work. Corrigendum of pre-bid meeting issued by F. No.14 (06) ELD-1/A/Cs/DDA/2021-22/291 dt. 30.07.2021. shall also part of the agreement.

Your faithfully

EE(E), ELD-1, DDA

Copy to:-

1. FO to CE (Elec.) DDA
2. Income Tax Officer (Const.) ITO Building, Delhi.
3. EE (QC) DDA (Elect.) DDA
4. FO to CE(East Zone.)/DDA.
5. Income Tax Officer (Const.) ITO Building, Delhi.
6. EE (QC) DDA (Elect.) DDA
7. Sr. AO (W)-I/DDA.
8. Sales Tax Officer (work contract cell) sales tax building, New Delhi
9. The Labour Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
10. EE/ELD-2/DDA to ELD-13/DDA.
11. Sr. AO CAU/EZ/DDA.
12. AE (P)/ELD-1/DDA.
13. AE (E)-II/Eld.1/DDA along with a copy of Schedule and conditions.
14. ASO, ELD-1, DDA.
15. Copy for agreement.
16. DDA web site i.e. dda.tender@dda.org.in


EE(E), ELD-1 DDA

8	5.1 5/6 amps switch	50 000 Each	45.00	2250.00	NR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
9	5.2 3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet	50 000 Each	58.00	2900.00	NR Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only
10	5.3 15/16 A switch	30 000 Each	110.00	3300.00	NR Three Thousand Three Hundred Only
11	5.4 6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet	30 000 Each	128.00	3840.00	NR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
12	6.0 Supplying and fixing metal box of 160mm X 100mm X 60mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 A socket outlet and 15/16 A push type switch, connections, painting etc. as required.	25 000 Each	406.00	10150.00	NR Ten Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
13	7.0 Supplying and fixing call bell/ buzzer suitable for single phase, 230 V, complete as required	10 000 Each	92.00	920.00	NR Nine Hundred & Twenty Only
14	8.0 Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on surface/ recess, complete with lined copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/isolator)				
15	8.1 8 way Double door	2 000 Each	1760.00	3520.00	NR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
16	8.2 12 way Double door	3 000 Each	2053.00	6159.00	NR Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
17	9.0 Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
18	9.1 Single pole	25 000 Each	199.00	4975.00	NR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only
19	9.2 Double pole	10 000 Each	556.00	5560.00	NR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
20	9.3 Triple pole and neutral	5 000 Each	1092.00	5460.00	NR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Only
21	10.0 Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, 240 V, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
22	10.1 40 A	4 000 Each	339.00	1356.00	NR One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Six Only
23	10.2 63 A	4 000 Each	365.00	1460.00	NR One Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only

24	11.0	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 V, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	2 000	Each	839.00	1878.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
25	11.1	63 A	2 000	Each	1047.00	2094.00	INR Two Thousand & Ninety Four Only
26	11.2	100 A	42 000	Each	171.00	7182.00	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Two Only
27	12.0	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan, including wiring the down rods of standard length (upto 30 cm) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable etc. as required.	10 000	Each	37.00	370.00	INR Three Hundred & Seventy Only
28	13.0	Supplying and fixing extra conduit down rod of 20 cm length G.I. pipe 15 mm dia, heavy gauge including painting etc. as required.					
29	14.0	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.					
30	14.1	3 x 1.5 sq. mm	360 000	Mtr.	54.00	19440.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
31	14.2	3 x 2.5 sq. mm	180 000	Mtr.	75.00	13500.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
32	14.3	3 x 4 sq. mm	270 000	Mtr.	117.00	31590.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Only
33	15.0	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.	100 000	Mtr.	165.00	16500.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
34	16.0	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium class PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.	200 000	Mtr.	90.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
35	17.0	Supplying & fixing of 12V 160 AH Battery suitable for 160 KVA DG set ic connections, testing and commissioning etc. complete as reqd.	2 000	Each	14039.00	28078.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand & Seventy Eight Only
36	18.0	Supplying of 4 way extension board having 4 Nos. of 5 pin socket outlet and 1 No. piano type switch with 4 mtr. cable length with metal body complete in all respect including testing and commissioning etc. as reqd.	10 000	Each	491.00	4910.00	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten Only
37	19.0	Repairing & rewinding of following rating submersible pump set (Motor & Pump) ic replacement of impeller, bush, neck ring etc. complete as reqd.					
38	19.10	3 to 5 HP	2 000	Per Job	3640.00	7280.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only
39	20.0	Supply & replacement of following parts in existing electrical panel					

40	20.01	DOL Starter (make- L&T or similar superior)	1 000	Each	1821.00	1821.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One Only
41	20.02	ML-15 Starter (make- L&T or similar superior)	2 000	Each	12157.00	24314.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fourteen Only
42	20.03	3 Pole 25 Amp Contactor (make- L&T or similar superior)	2 000	Each	2163.00	4326.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Six Only
43	20.04	Digital A. Meter. V. Meter of suitable range (L&T make, class 1 or similar superior)	4 000	Each	1238.00	4952.00	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Two Only
44	20.05	Single phase preventar(L&T Make or similar superior)	1 000	Each	1138.00	1138.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
45	20.06	Overload Relay 32 - 88 Amp (make- L&T or similar superior)	2 000	Each	3460.00	6920.00	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only
46	21.0	Providing and fixing following capacity TP&N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required.					
47	21.1	125 A TP&N	1 000	Each	6696.00	6696.00	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six Only
48	22.0	Performing of following job for repairing 7.5 HP mono block pump set assembly (clear water)/i/c dismantling ,re-assembling and testing etc. complete as reqd.					
49	22.1	Rewinding of Motor	2 000	No	2672.00	5344.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four Only
50	22.2	S/R of Ball bearing No. 3306	2 000	Nos	771.00	1542.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Two Only
51	22.3	S/R of Gland Sleeve	2 000	No	565.00	1130.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only
52	22.4	S/R of Neck ring	2 000	Nos	411.00	822.00	INR Eight Hundred & Twenty Two Only
53	22.5	Labour charges for servicing i/c cartage and assembling of pump set in suction line	2 000	Per Job	1800.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
54	23.0	Performing of following job for repairing 7.5 HP Veda pump set assembly (clear water) i/c dismantling ,re-assembling and testing etc. complete as reqd.					
55	23.1	Rewinding of Motor	1 000	No	3597.00	3597.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Seven Only
56	23.2	S/R of Ball bearing No. 3306	1 000	No	4454.00	4454.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Four Only
57	23.3	S/R of Ball bearing No. 6204	1 000	No	411.00	411.00	INR Four Hundred & Eleven Only

58	23.4 S/R of Mechanical seal	1,000 Nos	1884.00	1884.00	1884.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four Only
59	23.5 S/R of Oil 1 Ltr.	1,000 Nos	248.00	248.00	248.00	INR Two Hundred & Forty Eight Only
60	23.6 Rubber seals	1,000 No	642.00	642.00	642.00	INR Six Hundred & Forty Two Only
61	23.7 Labour charges for servicing i/c cartage and assembling of pump set in suction line	1,000 Per Job	2200.00	2200.00	2200.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred Only
62	24.0 Supplying of following sizes of XLPE aluminium conductor armoured Power cable 1.1 KV grade i/c connection & testing etc. as required and as per technical specification enclosed					
63	24.1 2 x 16 Sq. mm	25,000 Mtr.	2850.00	114.00	2850.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
64	24.2 4C x 25 Sq. mm	10,000 Mtr.	2010.00	201.00	2010.00	INR Two Thousand & Ten Only
65	24.3 4C x 50 Sq. mm	20,000 Mtr.	6800.00	340.00	6800.00	INR Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
66	25.0 Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as reqd.					
67	25.1 Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	35,000 Mtr.	1365.00	39.00	1365.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Five Only
68	25.2 Above 35 sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm (clamped with 25x3mm MS flat clamp)	20,000 Mtr.	2080.00	104.00	2080.00	INR Two Thousand & Eighty Only
Total in Figures			1988147.00			INR Nineteen Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			894666.15	55.00%		INR Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Six Only			


 वास्तुशास्त्री आशुतोष (140)
 विद्युत् वाहन-प्रथम वि. वि. वि.
 नरकपुर, पिन-110002

